BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date: October 8, 2013

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION and/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

Amendment # 03, contract # CT-PW-1300000000000000376, Kimley-Horn & Associates, Inc., Design Engineering Services for Julian Wash, I-10/Drexel to Tucson Diversion Channel at Campbell Avenue. No cost time extension for project completion. Extend contract term one year to provide construction phase post design services for the project. Funding source: Transportation Operating Funds Administering Department: Public Works Administration

Effective Date:	October 19, 2013			
Termination Date:	October 18, 2014			
Original Contract Amount:	\$243,692.00			
Previous Amendment(s):	\$180,375.00	Cont # :	T-PW-13*10376-02 10-19-2013	
Previous Contract Amount	\$424,067.00	Gest	#000	
Amount this Amendment:	\$0.00	Tot : NTE : Timex :	10.00 4424.062.00 Ves 10-01-2014	
Revised Contract Amount:	\$424,067.00	Term :	10 18 3014	
Project Manager:	Sandi Garrick		· <u> </u>	
Contract Officer:	Chris Barnhill, Ext. 4 Procurement Depar		Ver S	
Vendor is using a Social S	ecurity Number: No		·	
AMS#	CT-PW-130000000	CT-PW-1300000000000000376		
Please return to Harry Lev	vis.			
	CLERK OF THE BOARD US	SE ONLY:	BOS MTG.	
			ITEM No	

PIMA COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION

PROJECT: Design Engineering Services for Julian Wash,

I-10/Drexel to Tucson Diversion Channel at

Campbell Avenue

CONSULTANT: Kimley-Horn & Associates, Inc.

333 East Wetmore Road, Suite 280

Tucson, AZ 85705

CONTRACT NO.: CT-PW-13000000000000000376

AMENDMENT NO.: Three (03)

FUNDING: Transportation Operating Funds

CONTRACT TERM: 10/19/2012 to 10/18/2013
TERMINATION PRIOR AMENDMENT: N/A
TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 10/18/14

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$

invoices.

documents contract

PRIOR AMENDMENT(S): \$ 180,375.00 AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: \$ -

CONTRACT

NO. CT. P. W. 1300000 00000 00000 376

correspondence

pertaining

on all

and

this

243,692.00

AMENDMENT NO. __O3

This number must appear

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$ 424,067.00

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONSULTANT have entered into the Contract referenced above; and

WHEREAS, progress towards the Project's final design is nearly complete and initiation of the construction phase is anticipated shortly; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY requires CONSULTANT's participation in the upcoming procurement of construction and post-design services on the Project, as originally contemplated in the scope of work; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONSULTANT have agreed to modify the Contract to extend the term of the contract to provide for these services.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

CHANGE the first paragraph of ARTICLE I – TERM AND EXTENSION/RENEWAL/CHANGES as follows:

FROM: "This Contract as approved by the Procurement Director, shall commence on October 17, 2012, and shall terminate on October 16, 2013, unless sooner terminated or further extended pursuant to the provisions of this Contract."

TO: "This Contract as approved by the Procurement Director, shall commence on October 17, 2012, and shall terminate on October 16, 2014, unless sooner terminated or further extended pursuant to the provisions of this Contract."

This Amendment shall be effective on October 19, 2013.

All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this amendment, shall remain in effect and be binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have affixed their	r signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below.
APPROVED:	CONSULTANT: Ruel Work to
Chair, Board of Supervisors	Signature BRENT C CROWTHER, ASSOCIATE
Date ATTEST:	Name and Title (Please Print) 2013 Date
Clerk of the Board	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Deputy County Attorney (MA (15) each TOBIN ROSEN	
Name (Please Print)	
Date	